

Mat-54/2025
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 03
Dated: 20.08.2025.

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.
Petitioner is absent by filing a petition.
A petition is filed for respondent praying for time for filing W.O.
None moves.
No S/R and A/D received
Fix 04.02.2026 for S/R and A/D.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.