

Mat-54/2025
CNR NO. WBSP150001042025
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 06
Dated: 30.06.2026.

Today is fixed for personal appearance of respondent i.d. SR/AD.

Petitioner is absent without taking any steps.

No steps taken by respondent.

No SR/AD is received.

None moves.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the instant suit shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 30.07.2026 for filing show cause by petitioner.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.